

CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568 Regd. Office: 108, Mount Poonamallee Rd., Porur, Chennai - 600 116

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company has been scheduled to be held on Tuesday, the 30th May 2023, to consider and take on record, inter-alia. Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023.

for W.S. Industries (India) Limited 22.05.2023 **Company secretary**



POSSESSION NOTICE

Regional Office: Surat District Region: 6th Floor Baroda Sun Complex, Ghod Dod Road, Surat -395007 Phone No : 0261-2294631

(For Immovable property)
[Under Rule-8(1) of Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002.] E-mail: recovery.suratdistrict@bankofbaroda.com Whereas. The undersigned being the authorized officer of the BANK OF BARODA under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice on below mentioned date calling upon the borrower/Guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

The borrower's is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda, for an amount mentioned under and further interest thereon.

110 0	and of large of Burk of Bureda, for all allocate motion and fail and microstation of the							
	Name of the Branch	Name of the Borrower	Date of Possession Date of Demand Notice	Description of the Property				
	Type of Possession	Name of the Guarantor	Outstanding Amount	Description of the Froperty				
1.	Vyara Branch	Legal heir of Borrower Mustakbhai Musabhai Bagwan - 1. Mr. Moinbhai Mustakbhai Bagwan, 2. Mr. Siddik Mustakbhai Bagwan and 3. Mr. Mairajibi Mustakbhai Bagwan & its Guarantors Mr. Ikabal Musa Bhagwan	16.05.2023 19.11.2022	A) All piece and Parcel of the land bearing Plot No 28, Sundar Nagar Opp Sai Township Station road				
	Symbolic Possession		Rs. 5,97,443/- (Rupees Five Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Four hundred Forty Three rupees only) Plus other charges, and interest thereon w.e.f. 01.11.2022	Songadh, and measuring 58.54 SQ.mt. situated at Revenue Survey NO 53/3/p/2. Village songadh, tal. Songadh Dist. Tapi-394670 And surrounded on all sides: North by: Plot No. 27, South by: Open Land, East by: Plot No. 34, West by: Society Road.				
2.	Palsana Branch Physical Possession	Mr. Vipin Singh Trilok Singh (Borrower) and Mr. Alok Kumar (Guarantor)	19.05.2023 09.02.2023 Rs.11,03,203/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Three Thousand Two Hundred And Three Rupees only) excludes other charges & interest thereon	All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Plot No.: 488 (as per KJP Block No.: 26/488) admeasuring about 40.18 sq. meters along with construction of ground and 1st floor total admeasuring about 35.94 sq. meters thereon of the "Dastan Residency", situated on the land bearing R.S. No.: 20,59 & 66, Block No.:26,67 & 200 respectively of Village- Dastan, Taluka: Palsana, District: Surat, along with the undivided share of around 13.25 sq. meters in C.O.P. and Road of the said land. Boundaries are as under: East: Road, North: Plot No. 487, West: Plot no. C.O.P. South: Plot No. 489.				
Dat	Date : 16.05.2023 & 19.05.2023 Place : Surat Authorised Officer, Bank of Bar							

Name of corporate debtor

Date of incorporation of corporate debtor 19/12/1959

í		PRESSION OF INTEREST FOR				
"RCI INDUSTRIES & TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED" OPERATING IN MANUFACTURING & SALES OF FLAT AND ROUND PRODUCTS IN COPPER,						
8		CIAL ALLOYS AT BADDI, HIMACHAL PRADESH	H			
		Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India				
(Ir		for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)	ŀ			
1. Name of the Corporate Debtor RCI Industries & Technologies Limited						
	along with PAN/CIN/LLP No.	CIN: L74900DL1992PLC047055				
2.	Address of the registered office	Registered Off.: Unit No. 421, 4th Floor, Pearl Omaxe, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi-110034				
		Production Unit: Plot No. 84-85, HPSIDC Industrial Area, Baddi, District Solan 173205, Himachal Pradesh				
3.	URL of website	https://www.rciind.com				
1.	Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Plot No 84-85, HPSIDC Industrial Area, Baddi (Dist. Solan), Himachal Pradesh-173205				
5.	Installed capacity of main products/ services	Annual 6000 metric tonnes of flat & round products in copper, brass, stainless steel and special alloys.				
ô.	Quantity & value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	₹ 59.68 Crores (FY 2021-22)				
7.	Number of employees/ workmen	83				
В.	Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years,	May be obtained by sending an email to cirp.rci.industries.technologies@gmail.com				
	lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the					
Э.	process are available at: Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at	May be obtained by sending an email to cirp.rci.industries.technologies@gmail.com				
0.	Last date for receipt of expression	June 06, 2023				
1.	of interest Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	June 16, 2023				
1 1		June 21, 2023				
3.	Process email id to submit EOI	cirp.rci.industries.technologies@gmail.com				
Date: 22.05.2023 Place: New Delhi Resolution Professional for RCI Industries & Technologies Limited Reg No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N01045/2020-2021/13385 AFA valid up to: 26.02.2024						

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT
(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016) FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF UNITED NEWS OF INDIA

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

UNITED NEWS OF INDIA

l	3	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	egistered 100 Donn			
	4	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U92200DL1959NPL003169			
	5	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered Office: 9 Rafi Marg, New Delhi- 110001			
	6	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	19 May 2023			
	7	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	per of the Name: Pooja Bahry as interim IP Regn. No. IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N00007/2016			
	8	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional				
	9	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Address: 59/27, Prabhat Road, New Rohtal Road, New Delhi-110005 Email: <u>pujabahry@yahoo.com</u>			
	10	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address: 59/27, Prabhat Road, New Rohtal Road, New Delhi-110005 Email: cirp.unitednewsofindia@gmail.com pujabahry@yahoo.com			
	11	Last date for submission of claims	2 June 2023			
L	12	sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional				
	13	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not applicable as per the information available with the IRP			
	14	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	Web link: https://ibbi.gov.in/en/home/downloads Physical Address: Not Applicable			
l	cor 19	mmencement of a Corporate Insolvency Resolution May 2023. The creditors of UNITED NEW	Law Tribunal New Delhi Bench II has ordered th ution Process of the UNITED NEWS OF INDIA o 'S OF INDIA are hereby called upon to submi 3 to the Interim Resolution Professional at th			

differes mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All othe editors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

John Start Bearding proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

John Start Bearding proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

John Start Bearding proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

OOJA BAHRY INTERIM RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL, IP Registration no.: IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N00007/2016-2017/10063; AFA No AA3/10063/02/121223/300816 Valid till 12/12/2023 Address: 59/27 Prabhat Road, New Rohtak Road, New Delhi-110005

Email: cirp.unitednewsofindia@gmail.com, pujabahry@yahoo.com Date and Place: 21 May 2023 at New Delhi

INTEGRA SWITCHGEAR LTD.

Vasundhara Enclave, New Delhi-110096

Read Office: 102 Gha Tel: 9824255488 E-mail: integra.pankajvora@gmail.com Website:-www.integraindia.com CIN:L29130GJ1992PLC18684

	PARTICULAR	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2023 (Audited)	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2022 (Audited)	QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	CURRENT YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 (Audited)	PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Income From Operation (a) Net Sales/Incomefrom Operations (b) Other Income	- 0.54	-	- 0.23	- 0.77	- 0.00
III IV	Total Incomel+II Expenditure	0.54	-	0.23	0.77	0.00
	Cost Of Material consumed Employee Benefits Expenses Finance Costs	0.22 0.01	0.08 0.06	- - -	0.22 0.01	0.08 0.06
-	Depreciation Other expense	- 12.01	- 6.95	75.47	- 87.48	- 11.90
	Total Expenses (IV)	12.24	7.09	75.47	87.71	12.04
٧	Profit/(Loss)from ordinary activities after Finance costs but	(11.70)	(7.09)	(75.24)	(86.94)	(12.04)
VI	Exceptional items	(12.91)	/	262.23	249.32	-
VII	Profit(+)/Loss(-)before tax(V-VI)	(24.61)	(7.09)	186.99	162.38	(12.04)
VIII	Taxexpense				-	-
	(1)Currenttax				17.39	-
	(2)Deferredtax	(0.1.0.1)	(7.00)		-	- (10.04)
IX	Profit(+) / Loss (-) for the period from continuing operations	(24.61)	(7.09)	186.99	144.99	(12.04)
X	Profit(+) /Loss(-) from discontinued operations Tax expense of discontinued operations				-	-
XI	Profit(+)/Logg() from discontinued operations (aftertax) (Y)				-	-
XII	Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from discontinued operations (aftertax) (X-) Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (IX+XII) Other comprehensive Income		(7.00)	100.00	444.00	(40.04)
XIV			(7.09)	186.99	144.99	(12.04)
XV	Total Comprehensive Income					
XV	Paidup equity share capital (facevalueRs.10pershare) EQUITY Shares Nos.28.16 Lacs	288.16	288.16	288.16	288.16	288.16
XVI	Earning per share (for continuing operation): a. Basic- Rs. b. Diluted-Rs.	(0.85)	(0.25)	6.49	5.03	(0.42)
XVII	Earning per share (for discontinued operation): a. Basic-Rs. b. Diluted-Rs.	(0.85)	(0.25)	6.49	5.03	(0.42)
XVIII	Earning pershare (for discontinued & continiuing operations) a. Basic-Rs. b. Diluted-Rs.	(0.85)	(0.25)	6.49	5.03	(0.42)

The above result as reviewed by the Auditcommittee, has been approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the

Company heldon 18-05-2023 The figures for the quarter ended 31-03-2022 and 31-03-023 is balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full year financial year and the published year to date figures up to 31-12-2021 and 31-12-2022 subjected to limited review

by the auditor of the respective financial year. 3 Exceptional item includes Gain/ loss on sale of land at Por, building and other fixed asset during the year

4 Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period regroup

The statement has been preparedin accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (IndAS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting policies to the extent applicable.

Provisions for Taxes, Deferred tax implications, employee benefits, restatement, if any, are made at the end of the

For Integra Switchgear Limited Sd/-**PankajVora**

Wholetime Director & CFO DIN:00259241

यूको बैंक 혥 UCO BANK

(A Govt. of India Undertaking Head Office, Finance Department, 3rd Floor, 2, India Exchange Place, Kolkata - 700001 REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

UCO Bank invites sealed offer from eligible Bidders for insuring of various assets of Bank as per the details given in the RFP documents on the Bank's website at www.ucobank.com

The last date & time for submission of bid is 16.06.2023 up to 11 a.m. **Assistant General Manger (Finance)** Honours Your Trust

Gujarat Pollution Control Board Paryavaran Bhavan, Sector 10 A, Gandhinagar - 382 010 Tel 079-23232152 Fax 079-23222784 www.gpcb.gujarat.gov.in

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby to inform that as per Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Government of India, New Delhi vide its Notification no. S.O. 1533 (E) dated September 14, 2006; Public Hearing has been fixed for M/s Baahu Panels Private Limited. for Proposed Manufacturing of different types of Resins – (1) Melamine Urea Formaldehyde Resin - 30,000 MT/Annum & (2) Urea Formaldehyde Resin - 30.000 MT/Annum, at New Survey No. 17/1, 166/A, 166/B/1, 166/B/2, 166/B/3, 166/B/4, 167/A/1, 167/A/2, 167/A/3, 167/A/4, 167/B, 168/B/1, 168/B/2, 169/A/3, 169/B/1, 169/B/2, 169/B/3, Village: Sherpura, Savli - Halol Road, Ta. Savli, Dist: Vadodara, covered under project category "A" as mentioned in their request applicat

All local affected persons of the project are requested to remain present in the public hearing or send their response in writing to Member Secretary, Gujarat Pollution Control Board before the hearing date.

Other concerned persons having a plausible stake in environment aspects of the project or activity can submit their responses to Member Secretary. Gujarat Pollution Control Board in writing before the hearing date

It may be noted that draft Environment Impact Assessment Report and Executive Summary of the Environment Impact Assessment Report of the project has been sent to the following authorities or offices to make it available for inspection to the public during normal office hours, till the Public Hearing

1. District Collector Office, Vadodara,

2. District Development Office, Vadodara,

3. District Industry Centre. Vadodara.

4. Taluka Development Office, Ta. Savli, Dist. Vadodara.

5. Regional Officer, Integrated Regional Office, Ministry of Environment Forests and Climate Change, Room No. 407, Aranya Bhawan, Near CH-3 Circle, Sector – 10A, Gandhinagar, Gujarat – 382010

6. Regional Office, Gujarat Pollution Control Board, Vadodara, GERI Compound, Race Course Road, Vadodara 390 007.

The District Magistrate /District Collector / Deputy Commissioner or his/her representative not below the rank of an Additional District Magistrate or any other District Level Officer authorized by him/her in this behalf shall supervise and preside over the entire public hearing process

(Note:- If a project or activity is confined to the territorial jurisdiction of one sub-division, the District Magistrate/District Collector/Deputy Commissioner may alternatively authorize any officer not below the rank of Sub-Divisional Magistrate to supervise and preside over the entire public hearing process).

The Public Hearing is scheduled to be held on 23/06/2023 at 11:00 Hrs, Venue: M/s Baahu Panels Private Limited, New Survey No. 17/1, 166/A, 166/B/1, 166/B/2, 166/B/3, 166/B/4, 167/A/1, 167/A/2, 167/A/3, 167/A/4, 167/B, 168/B/1, 168/B/2, 169/A/3, 169/B/1, 169/B/2, 169/B/3, Village: Sherpura, Savli - Halol Road, Ta. Savli, Dist: Vadodara. Considering the present situation of pandemic of Covid-19 all concerned

are hereby informed to follow Government guidelines regarding Covid-D. M. Thaker

Place: Gandhinagar Date: 15/05/2023 Member Secretary

(CK BIRLA GROUP

ORIENT

Orient Cement Limited

CIN: L26940OR2011PLC013933 Registered Office: Unit VIII, Plot No. 7, Bhoinagar, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751 012

Tel: 0674-2396930 I Fax No. 0674-2396364 Corporate Office: Birla Tower, 3" Floor, 25, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110 001 Tel: 011-42092100, 011-42092190 Email: investors@orientcement.com Website: www.orientcement.com

NOTICE TO THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS FOR TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND AMOUNT(S) AND / OR UNDERLYING SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF) AUTHORITY

NOTICE is hereby given to the shareholders of Orient Cement Limited ("Company") pursuant o the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund), Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") (as amended). In terms of the said provisions, the Company is required to transfer all shares, in respect of which dividend has remained unpaid or unclaimed for even consecutive years or more, to the demat account of the IEPF Authority as stablished by Central Government.

n this regard, this is to bring to your kind attention that the shares of the shareholders whose ividends are lying unclaimed for seven consecutive years from the date of payment of final dividend for FY 2015-16 are due for transfer to IEPF on August 28, 2023.

he Company has sent specific communication to the concerned shareholders whose underlying shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority, i.e. for Final Dividend for inancial Year 2015-16, at their registered addresses available with the Company, informing hat, the said underlying shares will be transferred to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority within the prescribed time period.

The complete details of the concerned shareholders whose dividends are unclaimed for seven consecutive years and whose shares are due for transfer to IEPF on **August 28, 2023** are being uploaded on the Company's website www.orientcement.com

The concerned shareholders are thus requested to claim the unclaimed dividend by sending us a written application along with (a) copy of PAN Card; (b) a cancelled cheque of you registered bank account; and (c) the original un-encashed Dividend warrant or a duly filled in tter of indemnity (format of which is available on our website www.orientcement.com) to KFin Technologies Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company or to the Company's Registered / Corporate Office. The said application should reach the Company n or before **August 18, 2023**, to enable us to submit your request to the bankers for transfer by NEFT or issuance of Demand Draft.

n case the dividends are not claimed by the concerned shareholder(s) by August 18, 2023 necessary steps will be initiated by the Company to transfer shares held by the concerned shareholder(s) to IEPF without further notice in the following manner

In case the shares are held: In physical form - Duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of original share certificate(s) held by the shareholder, will be issued and transferred in favour of IEPF Authority on completion o necessary formalities. The original share certificate(s) which stand registered in the name

of shareholder will be deemed cancelled and non-negotiable In demat form - Your demat account will be debited for the shares liable for transfer to IEPF Authority. The Company shall transfer the shares by way of corporate action through the Depositories to the IEPF Authority.

The shareholders may note that in the event of transfer of shares and the unclaime dividends to IEPF, concerned shareholder(s) are entitled to claim the same from IEPF by ubmitting an online application in the prescribed 'Web Form IEPF-5', detail(s) of the same is available on the website www.iepf.gov.in and sending a physical copy of the same, duly signed to the Company at its Registered/Corporate Office along with requisite documents numerated in 'Web Form IEPF-5'.

The shareholders may further note that the details of unclaimed dividends and shares of the concerned shareholder(s) uploaded by the Company on its website www.orientcement.com shall be treated as adequate notice in respect of issue of the duplicate share certificate(s) by he Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF pursuant to the Rules. Please not hat no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend and equity

n case of any gueries, the concerned shareholders may please contact the Registrar and hareTransfer Agent of the Company, viz, KFin Technologies Ltd., Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500 032 Telangana, Toll Free No.: 1800-309-4001, Email:einward.ris@kfintech.com. Emails may lso be sent to investors@orientcement.com

For Orient Cement Limited

Place : New Delhi Date : May 19, 2023

Nidhi Bisaria **Company Secretary**

#BSMorningShow



Infocus

Can Tesla finally come to India?



Today's Special

How will TCS on credit card spend abroad affect you?



Market Insight

Will markets turn around in the short term?

Get the answers in today's

episode



Visit mybs.in/MorningShow or scan this code to watch.





Mon - Fri | 8am

o business.standard bsindia



business-standard.com

Place: Vadodara

Date: 18.05.2023































